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m atter is under negotiation. Since various issues still remain to be resolved before an investment decision is taken, only a token provision of Rs. 1 crore has been made in respect of this project in the Sixth Plan.

Redaction 1b regional Imbalances in the country

1646. SHRI SUBHASH CHANDRA
BOSE ALLURI: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are considering a plan for reducing the regional imbalances in development of Indian economy during the Sixth
Plan period; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF PLANNING
(SHRI & B. CHAVAN): (a) and (b)
The Sixth Plan has already been finalised. Within the constraints of resources, the outlays provided >nd the policy measures outlined In the Plan are intended to take care of the reduction of regional imbalances. These include various devices of resource transfers, centrally sponsored scheme8 for specific problem areas and target groups, provision of minimum needs and provision of incentives to entrepreneurs in the way of concessional flnanccs/capital subsidy in industrially bacward districts.

Irregularities prevailing in D. K.
Agencies

1647. SHRI HIRALAL R. PARMAR:
Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that D. K. Agencies, Delhi a leading export company in books has not been observing the rules and regulations of Government regarding export;

(b) whether it has opened its several branches all over India;

(c) the names of all such branches working under ‘DK’ head together with details of partners indicating their relationship with each other;

(d) whether employees of these firms are forced to sign on pay vouchers of more amounts than they are actually drawing; and

(e) if so( action proposed to be taken in the matter?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI
DHARMAVIR); (a) Nothing adverse has come to the notice of the Government against D. K. Agencies, Delhi.

(b) and (c). According to available information, there are 5 branches of this firm in Delhi. Their details alongwith the relationship of the partners with each other are indicated in the statement attached.

(d) No such complaint has been received.

(e) Question does not arise.

Statement

StaMmmt referred to in the answer against parts (b) and {et o f Lok Sabha unstarred question No. 1647 dated the y d March, 1982

Branchs* Partners

I M/». D.K. Publishers, Anxari Raod, New Delhi . . I. Sh. Ishwar Chand Mittal S/o Shri Khajan Chand

2. Sh. Pramil Mittal
S/o Sh. J .C . Mittal

3. Sh. Praveen
S/o Sh. J .C . Mittal
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Brtdtku S '

1 Mfr. D J L Publisher at/9 Shahii Nafar, Delhi

•x.*

’ 9 M/i. D.K. Proccfliog Scrricr, 313/73-C* lader I^k» Delhi

1. Sh. I.C. Mittal
S/o. Sh. Khaan Chard

9. Sh. Praveen Mittal
S/o Sh. I.C. Mittal

3. Sh. PramQ Mittal
S/o Sh. I . a Mittal

1. Sh. Jaawat Rat
S/a. Khaian Chand

9. Sim. Madhu Bala
W/o Sh. Ramrih Kumar

3. Sh. IXrarika D u
S/o Sh. Kuhvani Kai

4 M/t- Dl K. Rook Orgaaiuuun, 313/744), fnder Loh, Drlhi t. Sh. Kulwant Rai Mittal
S/o Sh Khaian Chand

9. Sh. Khaaan Chand
S/o- Sh. D w v ib Daw

3. Sh. Ramrth Kumar
S/o, Sh. Khaaan Chand

4. Snir. Vtdfa Dm'i
W/o Sh. (Mwoftt Kai

t. Sh fanvant Rai
S;o Sh. K h iu n Chand

8. Sh. Kulwani Rai
S/o. Sh. Khasan Chand

5. Sh. Ramrth Kumar
S/o Sh Khaaan Chand

5 M/s. D.K. Aftncie*, if-19, Bali .Vafar, Drlhi

Mstw*\hip
Shri Khazan Chand '» atm of Shri Dwmrika Ih n , Sf&hri hbww ( t e d  Mittal, | n

Rai. Ramnh Kumar ami Kulwant Rai are mbs of Shri Khaaan Chand. So*. Madhu Bala ii of Sh. Ramn Kumar i.e. cUughrtrr-in-law of Sh. Khaaan Chand. Scat. Vidya Drtri 0
Shri Jamrant Rai i.c. davgtiirr*in-law of Shri Khaaan Chand.

ant
fc
of

N1BW5 of top twenty-flYe contrarton opcn tiif In TISCO Gronp

1648. SHRI A. K ROY: Will the Miniater of STEEL AMD MINES be pleaaed to state:

(a) names of the top twenty-flve contractors operating In the TISCO group of eoUtrlM a» on 1 January, 1M2 and the names of the owners or sharehokfcrs of thoso contractor com*
panics; •

(b) names of contractors opera ling in the TISCO group of industries at Jamshedpur and the names of the owner* of shareholders of thea^ companies;

(e) whether it is a fact that many of the contractor Arms are the baaami companies of the TISCO officials operating in a dosed circuit to evade Government revenue; and

(d) whether Government would have a probe into the mattarT

